ICAO Regional Seminar on CORSIA

Session 2:
CORSIA MRV System — Practical demonstration of
the ICAO CORSIA CO, Estimation and Reporting
Tool (CERT)

CSRSIA



Introduction to the CERT within CORSIA

CORSIA

Z'RSIA
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€ |ICA0  ENVIRONMENT What is the CERT?

CERT is an ICAO tool to help Aeroplane Operators estimate and
Report their international aviation emissions

Y Y

N N

co,?

CERT
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Why use the CERT?

International Aviation Emissions Monitoring and Reporting from

Aeroplane Operators is a CORSIA requirement

Operator Al o° ° Operator B1
.7

Intl. CO,
emissions

__________ Operator B2
( \

' Reporting | el CO
| StateB | .
N J emissions

Note: Aeroplane Operators eligible to use the CERT, are also encouraged to use one of the five Fuel Use Monitoring Methods to monitor CO,

emissions from international flights.
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Who can use the CERT?

ALL Aeroplane Operators can use the CERT for a
preliminary CO, assessment...

Small Medium Large
Operators Operators Operators

.. but only some Aeroplane Operators can use the CERT as
primary* means for CO, Estimation and Reporting

* Note: All Aeroplane Operators can use the CERT to fill data gaps (up to a certain number of flights)
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Who can use the CERT?

Aeroplane Operators International CO, Emissions (tonnes)
CERT 2019-2020*

Function / Use <10K CO, < 500K CO, 2 500K CO,
Preliminary CO, Assessment / / /

. . . No CORSIA Not Eligible to use
CO, Estimation & Reporting Lo p— / CERT **

No CORSIA
Filling D :
llling Data Gaps requirement / /

* Note: from 2021-2035 operators can use CERT to estimate and report emissions if their annual emissions from international
flights subject to offsetting requirement are < 50 000 tonnes of CO, annually.

** Note: If an aeroplane operator uses CERT for 2019 CO, estimation and reporting (based on their preliminary CO, assessment)
but exceeds the threshold of 500 000 tonnes in 2019, the State could permit the operator to continue to use CERT during 2020.
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[ICAO  ENVIRONMENT

How does the CERT work?

CERT is a flight-by-flight*-based tool requiring only
3 elements of input:

\/
000

\/
0‘0

N/
0‘0

* Entry of batches of flights is allowed (i.e., number of flights in a year using the same aeroplane type and on the same aerodrome pair).

an Aeroplane Type
an Origin

a Destination

Origin

> INPUT

4

> o
0:00:0

Destination
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How does the CERT work?

INPUT CERT OUTPUT

g— 8B
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How does the CERT work?

INPUT

Origin

EGKK
MMMX
ZBAA
KIFK
HKJK
SBGR
NFFN

Destination

EVRA
MUHA
ZMUB

CYUL

LFPG

OMDB
NVVV

~

Aeroplane
type

BCS3
SU95
C919
E190
B789
A359
AT72

CERT

Databases

* For illustration only

— 1

K 3

CO, Estimation Model (CEM)

OUTPUT

-

Origin

EGKK
MMMX
ZBAA
KJFK
HKIK

SBGR

NFFN

Destination

EVRA
MUHA
/MUB

CYUL

LFPG

OMDB
NVVV

emissions*

1 000
2 000
3 000
4 000
5000
6 000
7000

co ‘\\

2

J
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% [ICAO  ENVIRONMENT Introduction to the CERT itself

ICAO
CORSIA - CERT
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% |ICA0 ENVIRONMENT Functionalities of the CERT

11

The CERT will have up to 4 functionalities:

CERT
CO, Estimation & Reporting Tool

Year of Validity 2018 2019-2020 2021-2035
(Version 2018) (Version 2019-2020) (Version 2021-2035)

Estimation of CO, for Determination of Simplified

Compliance Procedures Eligibility ves ves ves
Report Generation Functionality Partial* Yes Yes
Monitoring (Estimating CO,) No Yes Yes
List of States pairs subject to offsetting requirement No No Yes

* The 2018 Version of the CERT includes the functionality to generate a summary report of the assessment of the estimation of the Aeroplane
Operators CO, emissions. The report can be used as supporting evidence to the operator’s Emissions Monitoring Plan.

© ICAO 2018



% [ICAO  ENVIRONMENT How does the CERT work?

The CERT comprises a three-step process

(1) Entering Aeroplane Operator’s Basic
Information

(2) Entering Flight Data to estimate CO,
Emissions by entering:

a) Aeroplane Type by ICAO Type
Designator

b) Origin-Destination Aerodrome

c) Number of flights (if batches of
flights are entered)

(3) Generating the Summary Assessment
report in support for EMP submission

12

Flight Data:

- Aircraft type

- Origin-Destination Aerodrome
- Block time (if available)

Enter Estimate CO,
Aeroplane emissions using

Operator’s (AO) a Great Circle
Information Distance input

Generate
Emissions
Report and

Submit

© ICAO 2018




ICAD  ENVIRONMENT How does the CERT work? — Step 1

Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE

Honde
i 31 S €O, Estimation &
% C'-‘:/l’ R IA ‘ Reporting Tool (CERT) Version 2018
=5y (v1.0)

Step 1. Aeroplane Operator Identification

STEP 1

3) Name of the Asroplane Operator

subsifiory arrangement

: Flight Data:

: - Aircraft type
_ - Origin-Destination Aerodrome
gonm " - Block time (if available)

Y
«3) Date of axpiry
Pleaze enterthe dote on which the Air Operato Certficate expires (f applicable). Use the entry format yy1

]
]
- Sy P
! |
] I Y
d | -
I Enter Estimate CO, Generate
| o0 g . o0
. , ! Aeroplane emissions using Emissions
e e g et ! Operator’s (AO) a Great Circle Report and
[ ]
Aot e - ! Information Distance input Submit
|
|

[ ]

24) Competent authority for the AOC L
Please enter the oddress of the outhority that issued the AOC
I

[Address Line:
[Gity:
ince/

[Postcode/zip:
[Country:

13 © ICAO 2018
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How does the CERT work? — Step 1

Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT D

N S |co, Estimation &
CQJ R IAlReponing Tool (CERT) Version 2018

(v1.0)

Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE

WR S I A| CO, Estimation &
QJ Reporting Tool (CERT) Version 2018

(v1.0)

Step 1. Aeroplane Operator Identification

Step 1. Aeroplane Operator Identification

3) Name of the Asroplane Operator
o of

to be the oparent

To Step 2.

b) Address of the Aeroplane Operator
‘oddress of the Aeroplane Operotor.

Step: ° Enter Aircraft Operator and Contact information below

(item 7 of the fligh. " n)
i tem 7¢I ot puin.

. 228 g . " x 2. CO, Estimation
To estimate CO; emissions from international flights. Clickon =

1CAO Designator
Does tem 7.

begin with an accort o 1CK0
Csers 7 if s, please

5. f
select "ICAO Designoror* from the drop down st ond complete d2),

AEROPLANE OPERATOR IDENTIFICATION

Note. - Aeroplane Operator Information is based on Annex 16 Volume IV, Appendix 4, 2.1 requirements and o subset of the fields from the
Emissions Monotoring Plan (ICAO Doc 9501 Volume IV) to aliow the identification of the Aeroplane Operator.

42) ICAO designato,

Provide figucac afinot Traffic
7oft Operating Agencies, Aeronauticol Authorties ond Servies), f the Aevoplane.
opera 40 Designator(s).

a) Name of the Aeroplane Operator
Please enter the name of the Aeroplane Operator. This name should be the legal entity engoged in the aeroplane
operation, or the legal entity seeking to be the single entity for the CORSIA administration under o parent-
subsidiary arrangement.

serate Name

Notirying State:

*1 Do you have an Alr Operator Cartificate (AOC)?
t acert

offims that the
operation of the ocropian

[

1) Identification ode of the AOC

f E 1 .
[ ]
2) Date of issue

Please enter the date on which the Air Operotor Certficate wos issued. Use the entry format yyyymm-dd

b) Address of the Aeroplane Operator
Please enter the address of the Aeroplane Operator.

""E:';',:.':’,‘L ot  ichhe A Opereto Gt expe f pplcble. v he oy frme Address Line:
it SO Chy:
o f e Ak State/Province/Region:
e Postcode/ZIP:
Cownry: Count!y:
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ICAO How does the CERT work? — Step 1

Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE
N |co, Estimation &
C-{/:, RSIA‘R o rting Tool (CERT) Version 2018
cporing e (v1.0) d) Aircraft Identification of the Aeroplane Operator for international flights (Iltem 7 of the flight plan)
=5 Select one of the three options below for reporting flight attribution under the CORSIA in Item 7 of the flight plan.

Step 1. Aeroplane Operator Identification

international flights. Clickon

ICAO Designator

— Does Item 7 (aircraft identification) of the flight plan begin with an ICAO Designator according to ICAO

e Agore st st tdn s i, 3.t ot s o Document 8585, Designators for Aircraft Operating Agencies, Aeronautical Authorities and Services? If yes, please
e e o ; select "ICAO Designator” from the drop down list and complete d2).

s
o be the single ntty for- o parent

Registration Marks
b) Address of the Aeroplane Operator
core cter the odies of the Acoplae Oprtr Does Item 7 (aircraft identification) of the flight plan correspond to the nationality or common mark, and

e registration mark, as explicitly stated in an AOC (or equivalent)? If yes, please select "Registration Marks" from
the drop down list and complete d3).

ights (tem 7 of the figh. an)
i Comin

Emissions Monitoring Plan Code

Does Item 7 {olrcraft identification) of the flight plan correspond to a code included in this EMP without AOC (or
equivalent)? A “code” is an ICAO Designator, the nationality or common mark and registration mark of an
aeroplone, a three letters code equivalent to an ICAQ Designator though not included in the ICAO Document 8585,
or any group of letters, fiqures or 0 combination thereof that the Aeroplane Operator hos used in item 7 of the
flight plan of a flight folling under the CORSIA. If yes, please select "Emissions Monitoring Plan Code" from the
drop down list. Please use the free text field d4) and (if applicable) fill the list of Registrotion marks d3).

s ond Services). f the Asroplane

d1) Responsibility under the CORSIA

d2) ICAO designator
Provide the ICAO Designator (or Designators) used for Air Troffic Control purposes, as listed in ICAO Document
\ 8585 (Designators for Aircraft Operating Agencles, Aeronautical Authorities and Services), if the Aeroplane
"’\&:‘:1::7”, ot o wic the A Opereo et s e, Usetheenyformet . Operator has an ICAQ Designator(s).

3) Date of expiry. I
Please enter the date on which the Air Operotor Certificate expires (if applicable). Use the entry format yyy)

24) Competent authority for the AOC
tease enter the oddress of the outharlty that issued the AOC

1) Identification ode of the AOC
Pioase enter the unique identicotion aumber of the Al Operator Crtficate of the ssuing ST QVIaTiaN BUThOXY.
i e in the fiekd 7 .

e o e Operator Name:
un{:'wimm:‘m:

el

— Notifying State:

Back 1o Man Page

15 © ICAO 2018



Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE

¥ CORSIA S temn

Step 1. Aeroplane Operator Identification

and a subset of the fiids from the
@ identification of the Aeroplane Opsrator.

the aeropione

b) Address of the Aeroplane Operator
lease enter the oddress of the Aeroplane Operotor.
jdress Une:

Gity:
State/Province/Region:

oatcode/21P:

Country:

4 Aeroplane Op:

ights (tem 7 of the figh. an)

the CORS1A n tem 7 (1 oh pn

e on which the Air Operator Certificate was

issued. Use the entry format yyyy-mm-dd.

3) Date of expiry

Piease enter the date on
[

e4) Competent autho
iease enter the ode hority that issued the AOC

16

How does the CERT work? — Step 1

¢) Do you have an Air Operator Certificate (AOC)?
The Alrcraft Operator Certificate (AQC) &5 o certificate authorizing an operator to carry out specified commercial
air transport operotions ie., & document Bsued to on Aeroplane Qperator by o civil oviation authority which
afftrms thot the Aeroplane Operator in guestion has the professional obility ond orgonization to secure the sofe
operation of the aeroplone for the oviation activities specified in the certificate.

el) |dentification code of the ADC
Please enter the unique identificotion number of the Air Operator Certificote of the issuing civil aviation authority.
If you hold several AQCs, list the odditional certificates in the fleld “Information cbowt the certificate”,

e2) Date of issue
Please enter the dote on which the Air Operator Certificate was issued. Use the entry format yyyy-mm-dd,

| |

e3) Date of expiry
Please enter the date on which the Afr Operator Certificate expires (if applicable). Use the entry format yyw

I |

ed) Competent authority for the ADC

Flease enter the address of the authority that issued the AOC,
Name of the Authority:
Address Line:

City:
State/Province/Region:
Postcode/ZIP:

Country:

Main Page

© ICAO 2018



[ICAO  ENVIRONMENT

Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE

WR SI A ‘ CO, Estimation &
C"Q’ Reporting Tool (CERT)  Version 2018

(v1.0)

=

Step 2. CO, Emissions Estimation

o Njights during the relevant time period.
‘ 2 be entered as a single entry by
Note: Data

@ Import Input File
Note: Data can b £ he contents under the INPUT section below.

[.csv)

Calculate CO;
Emissions

3. Generate Summary

After computing CO; Err
Assessment

in2019. Clickon =

Date Flight ID T T e T Origin Destination Number of CEBLES CO; Emissions Flight(s) subject to Scope
(Optional) (Optional) e Airport Airport Flights " ) of CO of Applicability of CORSIA
Iu i

17

STEP 2

Flight Data:

Aircraft type

Enter
Aeroplane
Operator’s (AO)
Information

"

How does the CERT work? — Step 2

Origin-Destination Aerodrome
Block time (if available)

Estimate CO,
emissions using
a Great Circle
Distance input

Generate
Emissions
Report and

Submit

© ICAO 2018



ow does the CERT work? — Step 2

e Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE e, Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE e, Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE
:(Rs I A‘ €O, Estimation & = XR S I A‘ C0, Estimation & XR S IA‘ CO, Estimation &
QJ Reporting Tool (CERT)  Version 2018 Qf’ Reporting Tool (CERT)  Version 2018 Q‘.j Reporting Tool (CERT)  Version 2018
(v1.0) (v1.0) (v1.0)

Step 2. CO, Emissions Estimation

Step 2. CO, Emissions Estimation

Step 2. CO, Emissions Estimation

[ oo 4

it time pericd Ilect, flight information (aircraftype, er forigin and destination) fi ing it time period

Note: For a given gerodrome pair fiown by @ particular gircraft typeqgil (@R be entered os a single entry by

entering total number of flights during the reievant time peri

orallflightsby double clickiny e
n aerodrome pair fiown by @ porticulor aircraft type

Emterthe orallfights by double the greencelisbey
Note: For a given asrodrome pair flown by a particular aircraft type, @ be entered as a single entry by
‘entering total number of flights during the relevant time period Import Input File

entering total number of flights during the relevant time peri import Input File
Note: Data can also be copied and pasted across input celis s ne =)
Note: Data can alse be imported from a csv file, structured ta  contents under the INPUT section beiow.

impart input File
(.csv)

Note: Data can also be copied and pasted across input cells as ney (csv)
Note: Data can also be imported from a csv file, structured ta, & contents under the INPUT section beiow.

Note: Data can also be copied and pasted gcross input cells as ne

Note: Data can alse be imported from a csv file, structured ta ﬁ contents under the INPUT section below.
Calculate €O,

Calculate €0, Calculate €0;
After entering input, compute CO; Emissions. Click on z Emissions After entering input, compute CO; Emissions. Click on e Emissions @ After entering inpur, campute CO; Emissions Click on z Emissions
After computing CO, Emissions, generate asummary et of applicability of CORSIANd eligibility o use the CERT | - Senerate Summary ent of applicability of CORSIA and eligibilityto use the CERT 3+ Generate Summary After computing CO, Emissions, generate a summary | ert of applicability of CORSIA and eligibility touse the CERT > GENerate Summary
o Assessment Assessment @ e e Assessment
Date  Flight Il © CO; Emissions Flight(s) subject to Scope Date  FlightID . . Destmerm i Hamis o R —— €O, Emissions Flight{s) subject to Scope Date  FlightID . X Tmr—tm f—ima CO; Emissions Flight(s) subject to Scope
{Optional] (0p of Applicabilty of CORSIA (optional) (Optionan 'O Alreraft Tyne Designatar Ao Aipen  Fgms Do fco2]  of Amplicabity of CORSIA ma) ‘A AirTaft Tvpe Designaiog port  Awpor  Rigms Do of Agplicauiity of CORSIA
BCS3 EGKK EVRA 100 199 Yes
suss MMM MUHA 100 suss MMM MUHA 100 1172 1726 Yes
£1%0 KEK KusY 100 £190 KK KusY 100 1,903 1883 No(Domestic)
8789 HIK LFPG 100 8789 HIK LFPG 100 6,481 13,197 Yes
A359 8GR owmps 100 asse 8GR omps 100 12217 31125 Yes
a2 NFFN N 100 ATT2 NFFN N 100 368 473 Yes

INPUT * OUTPUT *
ICAO Aircraft Origin Destination | Number of | Great Circle Distance CO, Emissions Flight(s) subject to Scope

Type Designator Airport Airport Flights (in km) (in tonnes of CO,) | of Applicability of CORSIA

* Illustrative numbers/data
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* Illustrative numbers/data

Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE
?(R s I A ‘ €O, Estimation &
CQ’ Reporting Tool (CERT)

Step 2. CO, Emissions Estimation

1tsby double clickingc
ote: For a given aeredrome pair fiown by a partict
entering total number of flights during the retev
Data can also be copied and pasted gcross input cells as ne

Data can aise be imported from a csv file, structured to, & contents under the INPUT section below.

After entering input, compute CO; Emissions. Click on z
After computing CO, Emissions, generate asummary ent of applicability of CORSIA and eligibility to use the CERT

3019. Clickon-»

. Great Circk
Date  FlightID Destination  Numberof 1o e

(Optional) {Optional)

Distanc
Flights. istance. 02
(in km)

D orisin

ICAO Aircraft Type Designator,

How does the CERT work?

Version 2018

impart input File
(.csv)

Calculate €O
Emissions

3. Generate Summary
Assessment

Flight(s) subject to Scope
of Applicability of CORSIA

INPUT *

ICAO Aircraft Origin

Airport

Type Designator

DI EL])
Airport

Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE
XRS IA ‘ CO, Estimation &
CQ’ Reporting Tool (CERT)

Step 2. CO, Emissions Estimation

Version 2018
(v1.0)

[ oo 4

jhts during the e

Note: For a given aerodrome pair flown by a particular ircroft type,
entering total number of flights during the relevant time perioc

Note: Data can also be copied and pasted across input celis as ﬁ

Note: Data can also be imported from a csv fil, structured ta  contents under the INPUT section below.

B be entered os a singie entry by
Import Input File
(.esv)

Cakculate €0;

@ After entering inpu, compute CO; Emissions. n 0 Emissions
@ After computing CO; Emissions, generate asummary ertt of applicability of CORSIA and eligibilityto use the CERT 3+ GE:E'E“’S""‘"‘E"’
£

in2019. Clickon-> issessment

Date  FlightIl Destination

(Optional) (Options 'CAC Aireraft Type Designatar

Great Circle Distance
(in km)

Number of
Flights

entering total number of flights during the relevant time period
- Data can aiso be copied and pasted across input celis as e
- Data can aiso be imported from a csv file, structured o,

f gon the greencelisbejol
- For a given aerocrome pair flown by o particulr aircroft q-pw be entered os a single enty by

After comp

After entering inpu, compute C0; Emissions. € kﬂn @ Emissions

Date  FlightID
(Optienal) (Optional)

ICAD Aircraft Type Designator

OUTPUT *

CO, Emissions

(in tonnes of CO,)

ing CO; Emissions, generate asummary.
in 2019 Click on -»

Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE

XRSI A‘coz Estimation &
CQ’ Reporting Tool (CERT)

Version 2018
(v1.0)

Step 2. CO, Emissions Estimation

import Input File
(=

 contents under the INPUT section beiow.

Calculate €O,

3. Generate Summary

ent of applicability of CORSIA and eligibility to use the CERT ”
Assessment

s Dcxrmarion i Femmbes o7 CO; Emissions Flight(s) subject to Scope
Flighs D,m"" nnes of 02]  of Applicability of CORSIA
(in km)
MMMX  MUHA 100 1772 1726 Yes
KIFK KMSY 100 1,903 1883 No (Domestic)
HIK LFPG 100 6,481 13,197 Yes
SBGR omps 100 12,217 31,125 Yes
NFEN NV 100 268 473 Yes

Flight(s) subject to Scope
of Applicability of CORSIA

EGKK
MMMX
KJIFK
HKJK
SBGR
NFFN

BCS3
SU95
E190
B789
A359
AT72

EVRA
MUHA
KMSY
LFPG
OMDB
NVVV

100
100
100
100
100
100

© ICAO 2018



ow does the CERT work? — Step 2

Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE

XR S I A ‘ CO, Estimation &
CQ’ Reporting Tool (CERT) Version 2018

(v1.0)

=

Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE

XRS IA ‘ CO, Estimation &
CQ’ Reporting Tool (CERT) Version 2018

(v1.0)

Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE

WR s I A ‘ €O, Estimation &
CQ’ Reporting Tool (CERT)  Version 2018

(v1.0)

[ rosers o

Step 2. CO, Emissions Estimation Step 2. CO, Emissions Estimation

Step 2. CO, Emissions Estimation

sdromesof origin and destination) fol ghtsduring the relevart time pericd. htsduring the relevart time period

onthe greencelisbejgd

inf o i
@ be entered as a single entry by
entering total number of flights during the relevant umz‘pe‘n& import Input File

Note: Data can also be copied and pasted across input cells as (=
Note: Data can alse be imported from a csv file, structured ta  contents under the INPUT section beiow.

he cel N T
werodrome pair fiown by @ particuiar Gircrajt vy é 8 be entered as a single entry by
entering total number of flights during the relevant time *n& Import Input File entering total number of flights during the relevant time period® Import Input File
Note: Data can also be copied and pasted across input cells as (:esv) Note: Data can also be copied and pasted across input cells as ﬁ (-esv)
Note: Data can alse be imported from a csv file, structured ta & contents under the INPUT section beiow. Note: Data can also be imported from a csv file, structured ta, & contents under the INPUT section beiow.
Calculate €O, Cakculate €0;

After entering input, compute C0; Emissions. Click on, @ Emissions @ After entering input, compute CO; Emissions. Click on 0 Emissions
v

et of applicability of CORSIA@nd eligibiltytouse the CERT - Generate Summary @ After computing C0; Emissions, generate asummary ent of applicability of CORSIA and eligibilityto use the CERT S-GE:E'“?S""‘"‘W

Calculate €O,
Emissions

After entering inpur, campute CO; Emissions Click on @
tting CO; Emissions, generate a summary ert of applicability of CORSIA and eligibilitytouse the CERT 5 GERW‘E —
i -,

After computing CO; Emissions, generate asummar
Assessment i o] \ssessment \ssessment

Great Circk . Great Circl . . .
Flig] . . Destination  Numberof 1o e CO; Emissions Flight(s) subject to Scope Date  FlightID . . Destination  Numberof 1o e €O, Emissions Flight{s) subject to Scope Date  Flightll Flight(s) subject to Scope

ete ® ICAO Aircraft Type Designator " " Distance = . ®  \CAO Aircratt Type Designator o " Distance P . O Di !
{Optional) (Optional) Fighs e of Applicability of CORSIA (Optional) (Optional) Aiport Fighs P 2] of Applicability of CORSIA (Optional) (Option: of Applicabiiity of CORSIA

Yes

Yes

sus MMMX MUHA 100 1726
E190 KIFK KMSY 100 KIFK KMSY 100 1,903 1843 No (Domestic)
8789 HIOK LFPG 100 13,197 Yes
£359 SBGR oMDB 100 31,125 Yes
ATZ NFEN VUV 100 473 Yes

INPUT * OUTPUT *

ICAO Aircraft Origin Destination | Number of | Great Circle Distance CO, Emissions Flight(s) subject to Scope
Type Designator Airport Airport Flights (in km) (in tonnes of CO,) | of Applicability of CORSIA

BCS3 EGKK EVRA 100 1,697 1,998 Yes
SU95 MMMX MUHA 100 1,772 1,726 Yes
E190 KJIFK KMSY 100 1,903 1,843 No (Domestic)
B789 HKJK LFPG 100 6,481 13,197 Yes
A359 SBGR OMDB 100 12,217 31,125 Yes

AT72 NFFN NVVV 100 968 473 Yes
20 © ICAO 2018
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[ICAO  ENVIRONMENT

How does the CERT work? — Step 3

Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE

XRS IA‘CO; Estimation &
@ Cg’ Reporting Tool (CERT, Version 2018
Ravg (v1.0)

3. yof of Applicability of CORSIA and to Use the CERT in 2019

3) Name of the Aeraplane Operater

b) Address of the Asraplane Operatar
ress Line:

#4) Competent authority for the A0C
the Authority:

Mudress Line:

21

STEP 3

Flight Data:

- Aircraft type
- Origin-Destination Aerodrome
- Block time (if available)

Enter Estimate CO,
Aeroplane emissions using

Operator’s (AO) a Great Circle
Information Distance input

Y

Generate
Emissions
Report and

Submit

© ICAO 2018




How does the CERT work? — Step 3

Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE

XRS IA‘ CO, Estimation &
‘-‘@ Reporting Tool (CERT, Version 2018

(v1.0)
Step 3. Summary of Assessment of Applicability of CORSIA and Eligibility to Use the CERT in 2019

Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE

WR S I €0, Estimation &

3 C 2’ Reporting Tool (CERT, Version 2018
s (vi.0)
Step 3. Summary of Assessment of Applicability of CORSIA and Eligibility to Use the CERT in 2019

Wit tha EMssions MOniToring Pisn.

2] Name of the Asroplane Gparater gL ] w the Summary of Assessment of Applicability of Annex 16 WVolume IV Chapter 2 and eligibility to use the ICAQ CORSIA CERT in 2019.

b) Address of the Asraplane Operatar
Address Line:

ciy:

State/Province Region:

Postcode/Z1P:

Countey:

@ If complete and accurate, generate a pdf copy of the assessment by clicking on - Generate Copy of

i Summary Assessment
d) Aircratt [dentification of the

Aeroplane Operatar for
4211640 dsignater @ Save a copy for your records. Aeroplane Operator can submitto the State along with the Emissions Manitoring Plan.

#1] Identificatian code of the AGC

A Aeroplane Operator Information

a) Name of the Aeroplane Operator

) Wate, - Emissions are foral infemational State 2ok For the
1 Total Annual Estimated (1 Eml o (invsmationai) - 48,518 |tco, 2021 version of the CERT, ths totaf il be spit between

SUBJECE 0 OffS I FEQUIEMENTS (568 ARNER 16 VLM IV,

b) Address of the Aeroplane Operator

1,843 Jeco, e
S Address Line:
A
e e puct apphcsoteyof corcen (SRR I
e —— S state/Province/Region:
e g - Fr ol et
= c;/;j:‘s:uk‘wlv{»anm)wvﬂApaEndulnudﬂM PﬂEtOﬂ'dEfZl p:

Country:

LaTv
cuBA
FRANCE vas 13,197
UMNITED ARAB EMIRATES ves a1
VANUATU Yes 7

d) Aircraft Identification of the
Aeroplane Operator for

d2) ICAD designator

e1) Identification code of the AOC
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Prototype - Under Development - DO NOT DISTRIBUTE

C & RS I €0, Estimation &

3 Reporting Tool (CERT,  Version 2018
(v1.0)

Step 3. Summary of Assessment of Applicability of CORSIA and Eligibility to Use the CERT in 2019

eag. S

Lol Aaplicabin

e e e e

A Aeroplane Dperator information

3) Name of the Aeraplane Operater

b) Address of the Asraplane Operatar
Adress Line:
ciy:
State/Province/Regian:
Pastcode/ZIP:
Countey:

d) Aireraft Identification of the
Aeroplans Operstar for

2) ICAD designatar

4] Competent authority for the AOC
Name of the Autherity:
Mudress Line:
city:
State/Pravince/Region:
Pastcode/ZIP:
Country:

Estimated €0, Emissions and Status of . wlane Operator

. s are for al nferational tate Polrs. For the
Total Annual Estimated (02, émi o’ (inssmationai) : 28,518 |rco,

1843 |t co,

S0 s o nere ne Opertor:
Agrt, s 0! stor undes Scops of Aplicability of CORSIA vos
iex 16 Valume IV Chopter 2)

Aseoplans Operator sligible 10 use: 1EAO CORSIA CERT

Nofe. - Fordetas on Fusl Uise Maniforing Methads refer fo
Fusl Use Moaltoring MStha! ey 16 olume IV Chapter 2 ond Appendix 26nd ETM

Distailed Estimated £O, Emissions by State Pairs

How does the CERT work? — Step 3

ed) Competent authority for the ADC
Name of the Authority:

Address Line:
State/Province/Region:

Postcode/ZIP:
Country:

Estimated CO; Emissions and Status of Aeroplane Operator

Total Annual Estimated CO. Emissions (International)

Total Annual Estimated C02 Emissions {Domestic) :

Status of Aeroplane Opertor:
Aeroplane Operator under Scope of Applicability of CORSIA
(i.e., Annex 16 Volume IV Chapter 2}

Aeroplane Operator eligible to use;

Detailed Estimated C0; Emissions by State Pairs

State of Origin Aerodrome(s)

UNITED KINGDOM
MEXICO

KENYA

BRAZIL

FLI

48,519 |t co,

ICAD CORSIA CERT

Fuel Use Monitoring Method

Flight{s) on Route under Scope

State of Destination Aerodrome(s) L
of Applicability of CORSIA

[in tonnes of CO ]

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Note. - Emissions are for all intermational State Pairs. For the
2021 version of the CERT, this total will be split between State
Pairs with affsetting requirements and State Poirs not subject
to offsetting requirements (seeAnnex 16 Volume IV, Chapter

Note. - Domestic aviation is outside the scope of applicability
of Annex 16 Volume IV. Information is provided for awareness
of tool user in the event domestic flights are entered in the

MNote. - For details on Fuel Use Monitoring Methods refer to
Annex 16 Volume IV Chopter 2 and Appendix 2 and ETM
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What are the benefits of the CERT?

M Easy-to-use tool

M Simplifies CO, estimation tasks for all users
(Operators and States) PR

M ICAO-approved tool

M Available free of charge

M Available on the ICAO CORSIA website (online & for download)
(expected in July 2018)

© ICAO 2018
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.Oﬁcﬁ."
I

%4F |ICAO  ENVIRONMENT Next...

tegy wid

And now a live demo of the CERT

© ICAO 2018
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For more information, please visit our website: http://www.icao.int/env
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